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Election Summary Report

General Election
Cherokee

January 06, 2026

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

20260106 Special Election Runoff
Official and Complete Results

Elector Group
Total

Counting Group

Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional

Total

Precincts Reported: 8 of 42 (19.05%)
Registered Voters: 6,090 of 44,294 (13.75%)

Ballots Cast: 6,090

State House of Representatives - District 23 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Bill Fincher (Rep)
Scott Sanders (Dem)
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Party

Ballots
3,322
2,714

53
1
6,090

Voters

3,322
2,714

53
1

6,090

Election Day Advance Voti

3,322
Election Day
2,465

856
3,321

Election Day

2,714

Advance
Voting

1,843
869
2,712
Advance
Voting

0

Absentee by
53

Absentee by
Mail

36

17

53

Absentee by
Mail

0

Registered Voters

44,294

Provisional
1

Provisional

1
0
1

Provisional

Turnout

7.50%
6.13%
0.12%
0.00%
13.75%

Total
6,090 / 44,294  13.75%

Total
4,345

1,742
6,087

Total



