

# Election Summary Report

General Election

Cherokee

January 06, 2026

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

## 20260106 Special Election Runoff Official and Complete Results

Electors Group	Counting Group	Ballots	Voters	Registered Voters	Turnout
Total	Election Day	3,322	3,322	44,294	7.50%
	Advance Voting	2,714	2,714		6.13%
	Absentee by Mail	53	53		0.12%
	Provisional	1	1		0.00%
	Total	6,090	6,090		13.75%

Precincts Reported: 8 of 42 (19.05%)

Registered Voters: 6,090 of 44,294 (13.75%)

Ballots Cast: 6,090

## State House of Representatives - District 23 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)

	Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast	3,322	2,714	53	1	6,090 / 44,294	13.75%

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Bill Fincher (Rep)		2,465	1,843	36	1	4,345	
Scott Sanders (Dem)		856	869	17	0	1,742	
Total Votes		3,321	2,712	53	1	6,087	

	Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In	0	0	0	0	0	